

ITB-22-024-SG LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS SR860 / NE 183rd STREET

Business Name	VISUALSCAPE, INC	REEF TROPICAL	SFM SERVICES	TENUSA, INC	SUPERIOR LANDSCPE & LAWN
Owner/CEO	Ivan Vila ivila@visualscapeinc.com Ph 305-362-2404	marc augier marc@reeflandscaping.com Ph 305-302-4466	Christian Infante cinfante@sfmtservices.com Ph 305-818-1617	pedro bofill tenusaplb3@gmail.com Ph 305-667-6711	Maria Valdes superlandscape@bellsouth.net Ph 305-634-0717
Registered Business Address	17801 NW 137 Avenue Miami, FL 33018	100 n krome av florida city, FL 33034	9700 NW 79th Ave. Miami, FL 33016	6619 south dixie highway suite 256	PO Box 35-0095 Miami, FL 33135
Sunbiz	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Tax Receipt	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
State of Florida Occupational License	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Certified Arborist	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Reference 1	Good				
Reference 2	Exceptional				
Reference 3	Exceptional				
Exhibit A: Itemzed Bid Tab	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Exhibit B: Subcontractor(s)	None	YES (None)	YES (None)	YES (None)	YES (None)
Exhibit B: Equipment List	YES				
Exhibit B: Employee List	YES				
Signed Bid Submittal 4-6	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond Received	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

PROJECT PLAN

KEY	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Removal													
<i>Bidders shall provide a price to inclusive of all labor, materials, equipment, tools, vehicles, travel, licenses, insurances, permits and incidentals for the removal of trees as specified.</i>													
	Palm Trees		7	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 894.77	\$ 6,263.39	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
	Canopy Trees		15	\$ 785.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 894.77	\$ 13,421.55	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 50,625.00
Total Removal Cost				\$	14,470.00	\$	19,684.94	\$	11,150.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	52,025.00
Installation													
<i>Bidders shall provide a price to inclusive of all labor, materials, equipment, tools, vehicles, travel, licenses, insurances, permits and incidentals for the installation of trees as specified.</i>													
PD	Medjool Date Palm (Phoenix Dactylifera Medjool)	14' Clear Trunk	15	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 92,475.00	\$ 7,052.50	\$ 105,787.50	\$ 7,878.00	\$ 118,170.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 89,250.00
SP	Sabal Palm (Sabal Palmetto)	8' - 16' Clear Trunk	62	\$ 515.00	\$ 31,930.00	\$ 382.85	\$ 23,736.70	\$ 665.00	\$ 41,230.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 29,450.00
BS	Gumbo Limbo (Bursera Simaruba)	10' HT x 4' SPR.	11	\$ 485.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 312.33	\$ 3,435.63	\$ 609.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 7,018.00
KF	Black Ironwood (Krugiodendron Ferreum)	8' HT x 3' SPR.	15	\$ 535.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 352.63	\$ 5,289.45	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 16,125.00
QV	Live Oak (Quercus Virginiana)	12' HT x 5' SPR.	29	\$ 515.00	\$ 14,935.00	\$ 352.63	\$ 10,226.27	\$ 690.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 29,435.00
TI	Purple Tabebuia (Tabebuia Impetiginosa)	8' HT x 3' SPR.	55	\$ 465.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 312.33	\$ 17,178.15	\$ 593.00	\$ 32,615.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 31,625.00
CG	Small Leaf Clusia (Clusia Guttifera)	36' HT x 24' SPR.	310	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 110.83	\$ 34,357.30	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,950.00
HN	African Firebush (Hamelia Nodosa)	30' HT x 18' SPR.	320	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 36.27	\$ 11,606.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,440.00
Total Installation Cost				\$	196,885.00	\$	211,617.40	\$	253,839.00	\$	232,450.00	\$	230,293.00
TOTAL PROJECT PLAN COST				\$	211,355.00	\$	231,302.34	\$	264,989.00	\$	277,450.00	\$	282,318.00

WATER MAINTENANCE

<i>Bidders shall provide a weekly (2-3 times per week) price for Post Installation Water Maintenance Services as outlined in Section 3.7.A, pricing will be allocated post installation.</i>													
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WEEKLY PRICE	EXTENDED MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	EXTENDED MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	EXTENDED MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	EXTENDED MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	EXTENDED MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	EXTENDED MONTHLY PRICE
Weekly Watering	24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,132.53	\$ 51,180.72	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 41,400.00		
TOTAL PROJECT PLAN & MAINTENANCE COST		\$	247,355.00	\$	282,483.06	\$	328,349.00	\$	313,450.00	\$	323,718.00		

Rank 1 2 5 3 4